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1st Security Bank of Washington 
Joseph Adams
Chief Executive Officer
PO Box 9700
Lynnwood, WA 98046
Tel: (425) 697-8124
Fax: (425) 771-8840
joea@1stsecurityofwa.com

Anchor Bank
Jerald Shaw
President and CEO
100 W First
Aberdeen,  WA  98520
Tel: (360) 532-6222
Fax: (360) 538-4597
jshaw@anchorsb.com

Baker Boyer Bank
Mark Kajita
President & CIO
7 W. Main
Walla Walla, WA 99362
Tel: (509) 526-1412
Fax: (509) 527-0125
kajitam@bakerboyer.com		

Bank of America 
Kerry Biddle
Senior Vice President
820 A Street, Floor 4
Tacoma, WA 98402
Tel: (253) 310-4591
Fax: (253) 310-4612
kerry.r.biddle@bankofamerica.com

Bank of the Pacific 
Denise Portmann
President and CEO
1101 S. Boone Street
Aberdeen, WA 98520
Tel: (360) 533-8870
Fax: (360) 533-0489
dportmann@bankofthepacific.com

Banner Bank
Mark J. Grescovich
President and CEO
3001 112th Avenue NE., Ste. 100
Bellevue, WA  98004
Tel: (425) 576-4370
Fax: (509) 526-8891
mgrescovich@bannerbank.com 

Cashmere Valley Bank
Greg Oakes
President & CEO
117 Aplets Way
Cashmere, WA 98815
Tel: (509) 782-5419
Fax: (509) 782-1643
greg@cashmerevalleybank.com

Coastal Community Bank
Eric Sprink
President & CEO
5415 Evergreen Way
Everett, WA 98203
Tel: (425) 275-9000
esprink@coastalbank.com

Columbia Bank
Hadley Robbins
Interim President & CEO
PO Box 2156
Tacoma, WA 98401
Tel: (253) 598-3249
Fax: (253) 272-2601
hrobbins@columbiabank.com	

Commencement Bank
Hal Russell
President & CEO
1135 Broadway Plaza, Suite 103
Tacoma, WA 98402
Tel: (253) 284-1801
Fax: (253) 284-1850
hrussell@commencementbank.com
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The Commerce Bank of Washington
Stan Savage
President & CEO
601 Union Street, Suite 3600
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 292-4530
Fax: (206) 625-9457
stans@tcbwa.com

Community First Bank
Eric Pearson
President
6401 W Clearwater Avenue
Kennewick, WA 99336
Tel: (509) 222-2258
Fax: (509) 783-4745
epearson@community1st.com	 	

Farmers State Bank, Winthrop
Edward Adams
President
PO Box 489, 159 Riverside Avenue
Winthrop, WA 98862
Tel: (509) 996-2244
Fax: (509) 996-2102
eadams@FSB-WA.com		

First Federal
Larry Hueth
President & CEO
105 W Eighth Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362
Tel: (360) 457-0461
Fax: (360) 452-7801
larry.hueth@ourfirstfed.com

First Financial Northwest Bank
Joe Kiley
President and CEO
207 Wells Ave. S.
Renton,  WA  98057
Tel: (425) 255-4400 
Fax: (425) 228-7227
kileyj@ffnwb.com

First Sound Bank
Jon Shelton
President and CEO
925 Fourth Ave., Suite 2350
Seattle, WA 98104
Tel: (206) 515-2004
Fax: (206) 515-2005
jshelton@firstsoundbank.com

Foundation Bank
Randy Cloes
CFO
1110 112th Avenue NE, Suite 200
Bellevue, WA 98004
Tel: (425) 691-5011
Fax: (425) 691-5002
randy.cloes@foundationbank.com

Heritage Bank
Brian Vance
CEO
201 Fifth Ave SW
Olympia, WA 98507
Tel: (360) 570-7341
Fax: (360) 352-0864
brian.vance@heritagebanknw.com

Heritage Bank
Jeff Deuel
President and Chief Operating Officer
201 5th Ave SW
PO Box 1578
Olympia, WA 98507
Tel: (360) 570-9846
Fax: (360) 352-0864
jeff.deuel@heritagebanknw.com

HomeStreet Bank
Mark Mason
CEO
601 Union St Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 623-3050
Fax: (206) 389-6351
mark.mason@homestreet.com	
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INB
Russ Lee
President & CEO
421 W Riverside Avenue, Ste 113
Spokane, WA 99201
Tel: (509) 462-3600
Fax: (509) 742-6669
ralee@inb.com

Islanders Bank
Brad Williamson
President & CEO
PO Box 909
Friday Harbor, WA 98250
Tel: (360) 378-2265
Fax: (360) 378-6212
bwilliamson@islandersbank.com		

JPMorgan Chase & Co.
Tom Perrick
VP, Regional Government Relations Manager
1301 Second Avenue, #23rd Floor
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 500-5000
thomas.a.perrick@jpmchase.com

JPMorgan Chase & Co.
Phyllis Campbell
Pacific Northwest Chairman
1301 Second Avenue, #23rd Floor
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 500-5000
phyllis.j.campbell@jpmchase.com

Key Bank
Carol Nelson
President, Seattle Market
1301 5th Avenue, 24th Floor
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 684-6200
carol_k_nelson@keybank.com

Kitsap Bank
Tony George
President & COO
619 Bay St
Port Orchard, WA 98366
Tel: (360) 876-7834
Fax: (360) 876-7801
tgeorge@kitsapbank.com	

Kitsap Bank	
Steve Politakis
CEO
619 Bay St
Port Orchard, WA 98366
Tel: (360) 876-7834
Fax: (360) 876-7801
spolitakis@kitsapbank.com

Lamont Bank of St. John
Neal Robertson
President
PO Box 148, E 6 Front Street
Saint John, WA 99171
Tel: (509) 648-3636
Fax: (509) 648-3210
lbsj@stjohncable.com		

Liberty Bay Bank
Rick Darrow
President & CEO
19917 Seventh Ave NE, Suite 101
Poulsbo, WA 98370
Tel: (360) 394-4750
rickd@libertybaybank.com

Mountain Pacific Bank
Mark Duffy
President & CEO
3732 Broadway
Everett, WA 98201
Tel: (425) 263-3524
Fax: (425) 263-3501
mduffy@mountainpacificbank.com	
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Northwest Bank
Basant Singh
SBA Market President
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 100
Seattle, WA 98104
Tel: (206) 621-0808 
Fax: (206) 621-0888
bsingh@regalfinancialbank.com

Olympia Federal Savings Bank
Lori Drummond
President and CEO
PO Box 1338
Olympia,  WA  98507
Tel: (360) 754-3400 
Fax: (360) 754-3437
ldrummond@olyfed.com

Pacific Crest Savings Bank
Sheryl Nilson
President and CEO
3500 188th St. SW, Ste 575
Lynnwood,  WA  98037
Tel: (425) 670-9600 
Fax: (425) 670-9688
snilson@paccrest.com

Peoples Bank
Charles LeCocq
President & CEO
3100 Woburn Street
Bellingham, WA 98226
Tel: (360) 354-7205
Fax: (360) 354-7251
charles.lecocq@peoplesbank-wa.com

Plaza Bank
Mike Clabby
Acting President & CEO
520 Pike Street, Suite 2750
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 436-7621
Fax: (206) 381-8895
mclabby@plazabankwa.com

Puget Sound Bank
Jim Mitchell
President & CEO
10500 NE Eighth Street, 15th Floor
Bellevue, WA 98004
Tel: (425) 455-2411
Fax: (206) 202-4449
jimmitchell@pugetsoundbank.com		

Raymond Federal Bank
John Marvin
President and CEO
202 Duryea St.
Raymond,  WA  98577
Tel: (360) 942-3444 
Fax: (360) 942-3579
john@raymondfederalbank.com

RiverBank
Dan Byrne
CEO
202 E Spokane Falls Boulevard, Suite 400
Spokane, WA 99202
Tel: (509) 744-6900
Fax: (509) 744-6901
dbyrne@riverbankonline.com		

Savibank
Michal Cann
CEO
1854 S Burlington Boulevard
Burlington, WA 98233
Tel: (360) 707-2272
Fax: (360) 707-2375
mcann@savibank.com	

Savibank
Andy Hunter
President
1854 S Burlington Boulevard
Burlington, WA 98233
Tel: (360) 707-2272
Fax: (360) 707-2375
ahunter@savibank.com



WBA Active Member Institutions

Page 6www.wabankers.com

Seattle Bank
John Blizzard
President & CEO
600 University St, Suite 1850
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 281-1500
Fax: (206) 971-3488 
jblizzard@seattlebank.com

Skagit Bank
Cheryl Bishop
CEO
301 E. Fairhaven Avenue
Burlington, WA 98233
Tel: (360) 755-0411
Fax: (360) 755-9695
crb@skagitbank.com	

Skagit Bank
Ken Johnson
President & COO
301 E. Fairhaven Avenue
Burlington, WA 98233
Tel: (360) 755-0411
Fax: (360) 755-9695
kenj@skagitbank.com

Sound Banking Company
Benjamin Noble
President & CEO
6115 Mt Tacoma Dr. SW
Lakewood, WA 98499
Tel: (253) 588-0100
Fax: (253) 588-3503
soundbanking@qwestoffice.net

Sound Community Bank
Laurie Stewart
President & CEO
2400 Third Avenue, Suite 150
Seattle, WA 98121
Tel: (206) 448-0884 x306
Fax: (866) 712-6419
laurie.stewart@soundcb.com		

The Bank of Washington
Marty Steele
President & CEO
19424 58th Place West
Lynnwood, WA  98036
Tel: (425) 275-5600
Fax: (425) 275-5601
msteele@the-bank.com

Twin River National Bank
Jody Servatius
President & CEO
900 5th Street
Clarkston, WA 99403
Tel: (208) 746-4848
Fax: (208) 746-4758
jody@twinriverbank.com

Umpqua Bank
Cort O’Haver
President/Commercial Banking Division
1 SW Columbia Street, Ste. 1200
Portland, OR 97258
Tel: (503) 727-4100
Fax: (503) 546-2498
cortohaver@umpquabank.com

Union Bank
Brian Hawley
EVP/Community Banking Risk & Operations
10900 NE 8th St, Suite 1250
Bellevue, WA 98004
Tel: (425) 452-1471
Fax: (425) 514-0718
brian.hawley@unionbank.com

U.S. Bank
Byron Richards
Senior Vice President
PO Box 720
Seattle, WA 98111
Tel: (206) 344-2290
Fax: (206) 344-2887
byron.richards@usbank.com	
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U.S. Bank
Betsy Cadwallader
Market President
1420 5th Ave, Suite 1100
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 344-2301
Fax: (206) 344-2887
	
Washington Business Bank
Jon Jones
President & CEO
2607 Martin Way E, Suite 211
Olympia, WA 98506
Tel: (360) 754-1945
Fax: (360) 456-0252
jjones@wabizbank.com		

Washington Federal 
Brent Beardall
President & CEO
425 Pike Street
Seattle, WA  98101
Tel: (206) 204-3446
Fax: (206) 624-2334

Washington Trust Bank
Jack Heath
President & COO
717 W Sprague Ave
Spokane, WA 99201
Tel: (509) 353-0396
Fax: (509) 353-5616
jheath@watrust.com

Wells Fargo Bank
Patrick Yalung
Regional President
999 Third Avenue, Suite 4700
Seattle, WA 98104
Tel: (206) 292-3337
Fax: (206) 292-3147
yalungp@wellsfargo.com	

Wheatland Bank
Susan Horton
President & CEO
222 N Wall St, Suite 308
Spokane, WA 99201
Tel: (509) 242-5626 
Fax: (509) 242-5632
sueh@wheatlandbank.com

Yakima Federal Savings Bank
Leanne Antonio
President & CEO
118 E. Yakima Ave
Yakima, WA 98901
Tel: (509) 494-1131
Fax: (509) 457-0578
leanne.antonio@yakimafed.com		
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Federal Home Loan Bank of Des Moines
John Biestman
CFA
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2600
Seattle, WA 98154
Tel: (206) 340-2473
Fax: (206) 340-2485
jbiestman@fhlbdm.com

First Bank of Alaska
Jeanine Jordan
Compliance Officier
12621 131st St KP N
Gig Harbor, WA 98329
Tel: (907) 228-4470 
jeanine.jordan@firstbankak.com 

Impact Capital
Ingrid Martin
Senior Finance Officer
401 2nd Avenue, South, Ste. 301
Seattle, WA 98104
Tel: (206) 587-3200
Fax: (206) 587-3230
ingrid@impactcapital.org

Mutual of Omaha Bank
Kris Gjylameti
Vice President, Pacific NW Region
10002 Aurora Ave. N, Suite 36 #316
Seeattle, WA 98133
Tel: (206) 650-1368
kris.gjylameti@mutualofomahabank.com

Northrim Bank
Joe Schierhorn
President & CEO
3111 C Street, Suite 200
Anchorage, AK 99503
Tel: (907) 261-3338
Fax: (907) 562-1758
schierhorn.joe@nrim.com

PCBB
Debi Ferguson
SVP & Regional Manager
1676 N. California Blvd., Suite 300
Walnut Creek, CA 94596
Tel: (415) 399-5800
Fax: (415) 875-5152
dferguson@pcbb.com

Perkins Coie Trust Company, LLC
Patrick Casey
President/CEO
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 359-8382
pcasey@perkinscoie.com

State Farm Bank F.S.B.
Dave Adams
Counsel
1201 K Street, Suite 920
Sacramento, CA 95814
Tel: (916) 321-6916
dave.adams.cr8b@statefarm.com

Taiwan Cooperative Bank
David Chou
V.P. & General Manager
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 1200
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 587-2300 x101
Fax: (206) 622-4491
davidchou@tcbseattle.com	

United Bankers’ Bank 
Craig McCandless
SVP, Regional Sales Manager
1650 W 82nd Street, Suite 1500
Bloomington, MN 55431
Tel: (406) 656-7400
craig.mccandless@ubb.com
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Compliance Alliance
Samuel Desmond
Membership Development
203 W 10th
Austin, TX 78703
Tel: (512) 776-0713
sam@compliancealliance.com

Harland Clarke
Brian Jones
Account Executive
15955 La Cantera Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78256
Tel: (425) 659-0073
brian.jones@harlandclarke.com

IP Services
Mark Allers
VP, Business Development
2896 Crescent Ave #201
Eugene, OR 97408
(541) 343-5974
mark.allers@ipservices.com

Glory Global Solutions
Angie Rowell
Account Manager
3333 Warrenville Road, Ste 310
Lisle, IL 60532
(604) 467-9555
Angie.rowell@ca.glory-global.com

Kaye-Smith
Dick Ehrig
Sales Manager
4101 Oaksdale Ave SW
Renton, WA 98057
Tel: (425) 228-8600
dick.ehrig@kayesmith.com		

KeyState Captive Management, LLC
Hillary Frei
VP, Marketing & Business Development
P.O. Box 50401
Henderson, NV 89016
(702) 598-3738
contact@key-state.com

Meyer-Chatfield
Bill Chatfield
President
32 W Lancaster Avenue
Downingtown, PA 19335
Tel: (610) 518-7200
w.chatfield@meyerchatfield.com

Office Depot
Beth Gray
Managing Director, NW Region
6805 S 217th ST
Kent, WA 98032,
Tel: (832) 567-3423
beth.gray@officedepot.com

PayneWest Insurance
827 W First, Suite 200
Spokane, WA 99210
Tel: (509) 455-6767
www.paynewest.com

PayNorthwest
Jim Hutsinpiller
Employer Services Advisor
800 Maynard Ave S, Ste 208
Seattle, WA 98134
Tel: (206) 432-3733
jimh@paynorthwest.com
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Allied Fire & Security
Desiree Bryant
Director of Marketing
425 W Second Ave
Spokane, WA 99201
Tel: (509) 624-3152
dbryant@allied-security.com

ALM First Financial Advisors LLC
Alan Gaul
Bank Consultant
2911 Turtle Creek Boulevard
Dallas, TX 75219
Tel: (800) 752-4628
agaul@almfirst.com

AuditOne LLC
Jeremy Taylor
President
P.O. Box 640400
San Jose, CA 95164
Tel: (650) 299-9185
jeremy.taylor@audit-one.com

Automated Accounts, Inc.
Scott Millsap
President
430 W. Sharp Ave.
Spokane, WA 99201
Tel: (509) 326-2276
scott@automatedaccounts.com

BDO USA, LLP
Paul Bridge
Partner
601 W Riverside Ave, Ste 900
Spokane, WA 99201
Tel: (509) 747-8095
pbridge@bdo.com

Brown & Brown of Washington, Inc.
Donna Losch
Benefits Department Manager
2106 Pacific Avenue
Suite 501
Tacoma, WA 98402
Tel: (253) 396-5544
dlosch@bbinswa.com

College Spark
Christine McCabe
Executive Director
190 Queen Anne Avenue N, Suite 260
Seattle, WA 98109
Tel: (206) 461-5374
christine@collegespark.org

Cook Security Group
Brian Cook
Cheif Executive Officer
8214 192nd Street
Kent, WA 98032
Tel: (253) 218-2299
brian@cooksecuritygroup.com

Corrigan & Company
Leslie McFadden
Human Resources Director
322 N Nopal Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93103
Tel: (800) 456-3377
lmcfadden@corrigan-co.com 

Crown Northcorp Inc
Ronald E. Roark
Chief Executive Officer
P.O. Box 638
Gig Harbor,  WA  98335
Tel: (253) 853-4079
rroark@crownnorthcorp.com

D.A. Davidson
Tom Hayes
Vice President
8 Third Street N
Great Falls, MT 59401
Tel: (406) 268-3084
thayes@dadco.com

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Peter Mucklestone
Partner
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 757-8108
petermucklestone@dwt.com



WBA Special Members

Page 11www.wabankers.com

Derivative Path Inc.
Pradeep Bhatia
Co-CEO
2001 N. Main St., Suite #250
Walnut Creek, CA 94596
Tel: (415) 992-8200
pbhatia@derivativepath.com

E Baker Law Firm PLLC
Elizabeth Baker, JD, CRCMP
737 Olive Way, Suite 2701
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 661-5952
ebakerjb@ebakerjdlaw.com

Eide Bailly LLP
Joe Hallett
CPA, Consulting Specialist
877 W. Main Street, Ste. 800
Boise, ID 83792
Tel: (208) 344-7150
jhallett@eidebailly.com

Evergreen Business Capital
Patricia Kibbe
President & CEO
13925 Interurban Ave S, Suite 100
Seattle, WA 98168
Tel: (800) 878-6613
patti.kibbe@evergreen504.com

First Data
Allan Sobie
Sales Manager, Community Financial Institutions 
6902 Pine St. (PS15)
Omaha, NE 68106
Tel: (303) 356-7666
allan.sobie@firstdata.com 

Hacker & Willig
Arnold Willig
Secretary/Treasurer
520 Pike Street, Suite 2500
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 340-1935
arnie@hackerwillig.com

Jack Henry & Associates
Sarah Thompson
Event Coordinator Supervisor
663 W Hwy 60
Monett, MO 65708
Tel: (417) 235-6652
sthompson@jackhenry.com

Keefe, Bruyette & Woods, Inc.
Jeff Wishner
Managing Director of Investment Banking
101 California Street, Suite 3700
San Francisco, CA 94111
Tel: (415) 591-5030
wishnerj@kbw.com

Keller Rohrback L.L.P.
Glen Garrison
Attorney At Law
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3200
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 623-1900
ggarrison@kellerrohrback.com

Lane Powell
Lori Foleen
Director of Marketing
601 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 2100
Portland, OR 97204
Tel: (503) 778-2193
foleenl@lanepowell.com

Lee-Built Construction
Bob Cross
President
PO Box 25557
Eugene, OR 97402
Tel: (541) 688-2042
bob@leebuilt.com

Market Insights Inc.
Joe Sullivan
President
1752 NW Market St, #924
Seattle,  WA  98107
Tel: (773) 348-7752
jsullivan@formarketinsights.com
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Miller Nash Graham & Dunn PC
Steve Klein
Attorney/Shareholder
Pier 70 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98121
Tel: (206) 340-9648
Steve.Klein@millernash.com

Moss Adams LLP
Jeff Green
Partner
12512 40th Ave SE
Everett, WA 98208
Tel: (425) 303-3017
jeff.green@mossadams.com

Northrim Funding Services
Daniel Lowell
Senior Vice President
170 120th Avenue NE, Suite 202
Bellevue, WA 98005
Tel: (425) 453-1105
dan@northrimfs.com

Parke Associates, Inc. - Bank Executive Search
Stephen Parke
Principal
PO Box 13249
Mill Creek, WA 98082
Tel: (360) 653-1800
sparke@parkeassociates.com

Pearl Meyer and Partners
Greg Swanson
Vice President
455 Market St., Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: (415) 651-4831
greg.swanson@pearlmeyer.com

Professional Credit Service
Corey Ostby
Senior Account Executive
12204 SE Mill Plain Blvd., Suite 101
Vancouver, WA 98684
Tel: (360) 567-4976
costby@professionalcredit.com

Promontory Interfinancial Network, LLC
Reg Truman
Regional Director
1515 N Courthouse Rd, Suite 1200
Arlington, VA 22201
Tel: (703) 292-3400
rtruman@promnetwork.com

RLR Management Consulting, Inc.
Kristen Seddon
Client Relations Executive
77806 Flora Road, Suite D
Palm Desert, CA 92211
Tel: (706) 702-4889
kristen.seddon@rlrmgmt.com

RSM US LLP
Andrew Amrine
Risk Advisory Services Manager
1145 Broadway Plaza, Ste 900
Tacoma, WA 98402
Tel: (253) 328-2239
andrew.amrine@rsmus.com

Sageworks
Sanaa Bhambri
Product Marketing Manager
5565 Centerview Drive
Raleigh, NC  27606
Tel: (919) 851-7474
sanaa.bhambri@sageworks.com

Sandler O’Neill + Partners
Marguerite Duffy
Managing Director
1251 Ave of the Americas, 6th Floor
New York, NY 10020
Tel: (212) 466-7788
mduffy@sandleroneill.com

Washington Community Reinvestment Association
Susan Duren
President
1200 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1406
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 292-0689
sduren@wcra.net



WBA Staff

Glen Simecek (glen@wabankers.com)...............................................................................President & CEO

Liz Wilson (liz@wabankers.com).................................................................EVP & Chief Operating Officer

Duncan Taylor (duncan@wabankers.com)....................................Director of Membership & Operations

Megan Managan (megan@wabankers.com)..... Director of Communications & Government Relations

Katherine Nyerick (katherine@wabankers.com)..............................................................Events Specialist

Ray Bruno (ray@wabankers.com).............................................................................................Accountant

Debbie McGougan (debbie@wabankers.com)...................................................Administrative Specialist

The WBA member directory is updated and distributed semi-annually. 
To report a change or to correct an error, please call us at (206) 447-1700.


